

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: Kidder/Vance
Description:
Location: Kidder from M 66 to Vance Vance from Kidder 3400' west
Projects(s): Kidder/Vance

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$305,617.50	-4.39%	0.00%
1	(01953) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	\$319,655.00	0.00%	4.59%
2	(00987) Payne & Dolan Inc.	\$326,213.65	2.05%	6.73%
3	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$359,312.40	12.40%	17.56%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		(2) Payne & Dolan Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max 10000	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0002	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	3,500	Ft	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.50	\$5,250.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
0003	3020001 Aggregate Base	4,430	Ton	\$13.00	\$57,590.00	\$17.50	\$77,525.00	\$21.00	\$93,030.00
0004	3050002 HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	8,000	Syd	\$1.50	\$12,000.00	\$1.60	\$12,800.00	\$1.25	\$10,000.00
0005	3070106 Shoulder, CI I, 4 inch	4,900	Syd	\$6.50	\$31,850.00	\$4.50	\$22,050.00	\$4.25	\$20,825.00
0006	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	725	Syd	\$2.50	\$1,812.50	\$5.00	\$3,625.00	\$5.95	\$4,313.75
0007	5010050 HMA, 4E1	1,480	Ton	\$63.00	\$93,240.00	\$66.25	\$98,050.00	\$60.25	\$89,170.00
0008	5010056 HMA, 5E1	1,190	Ton	\$68.00	\$80,920.00	\$69.00	\$82,110.00	\$64.60	\$76,874.00
0009	8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
0010	8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
0011	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
0012	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	400	Sft	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
0013	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	400	Sft	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
0014	8120370 Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
0015	8160020 Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A	68	Lb	\$1.50	\$102.00	\$2.00	\$136.00	\$3.00	\$204.00
0016	8160025 Mulch	1,510	Syd	\$0.50	\$755.00	\$1.00	\$1,510.00	\$0.55	\$830.50

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		(2) Payne & Dolan Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8160026	1,510	Syd	\$0.10	\$151.00	\$0.10	\$151.00	\$0.14	\$211.40
	Mulch Anchoring								
0018	8160039	66	Lb	\$5.00	\$330.00	\$6.00	\$396.00	\$4.00	\$264.00
	Seeding, Mixture THM								
0019	8160061	1,510	Syd	\$1.50	\$2,265.00	\$5.00	\$7,550.00	\$4.10	\$6,191.00
	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch								
Bid Totals:					\$305,617.50		\$319,655.00		\$326,213.65

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	1500001	1	LSUM			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max 10000										
0002	2080036	3,500	Ft			\$2.25	\$7,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence										
0003	3020001	4,430	Ton			\$25.00	\$110,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Aggregate Base										
0004	3050002	8,000	Syd			\$1.70	\$13,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping										
0005	3070106	4,900	Syd			\$4.50	\$22,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Shoulder, CI I, 4 inch										
0006	5010002	725	Syd			\$1.70	\$1,232.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface										
0007	5010050	1,480	Ton			\$59.50	\$88,060.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 4E1										
0008	5010056	1,190	Ton			\$65.00	\$77,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 5E1										
0009	8120140	2	Ea			\$400.00	\$800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn										
0010	8120141	2	Ea			\$100.00	\$200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper										
0011	8120170	1	LSUM			\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices										
0012	8120350	400	Sft			\$3.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn										
0013	8120351	400	Sft			\$1.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper										
0014	8120370	1	LSUM			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Traf Regulator Control										
0015	8160020	68	Lb			\$3.00	\$204.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A										
0016	8160025	1,510	Syd			\$0.55	\$830.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Mulch										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total				
0017	8160026	1,510	Syd	\$0.14	\$211.40			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Mulch Anchoring								
0018	8160039	66	Lb	\$4.00	\$264.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Seeding, Mixture THM								
0019	8160061	1,510	Syd	\$3.50	\$5,285.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch								
Bid Totals:					\$359,312.40				